upon its termination to distribute to the Group a pro rata share of their net
assets at the date of its termination or to redeem or repurchase that instrument
for cash or other financial assets upon exercise by the Group. Accordingly,
those investments do not meet the definition of an equity instrument in HKAS
32 Financial Instruments: Presentation and cannot be designated at FVOCI by
the Group. Such investments should have been classified as financial assets at
FVTPL under HKFRS 9 as at 1 January 2019.

Accordingly, certain prior period adjustments have been made and certain
comparative information has been restated to correct these errors. The effect of
correcting these errors are as follows:

35Power Financial Group Limited  Interim Report 2020

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION

17.	PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS (Continued)
Adjustments relating to classification of unlisted investment funds
(Continued)
Impact on the condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income for the six months ended 30 June 2019:

As previously
reported

Prior period
adjustments As restated

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Other income, gains and losses (503) 10,396 9,893

Profit before tax 4,173 10,396 14,569

Profit for the period 2,943 10,396 13,339

Other comprehensive income
for the period

Item that will not be reclassified to
profit or loss:
Fair value changes of equity

instruments at FVOCI 10,396 (10,396) –

Other comprehensive income for
the period, net of income tax 19,505 (10,396) 9,109

Total comprehensive income
for the period 22,448 – 22,448

Profit/(loss) for the period
attributable to:

Owners of the Company 2,957 10,396 13,353
Non-controlling interests (14) – (14)

2,943 10,396 13,339

Earnings per share
– Basic and diluted (HK cents) 0.11 0.37 0.48

Power Financial Group Limited  Interim Report 202036

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION

17.	PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS (Continued)
Adjustments relating to classification of unlisted investment funds
(Continued)
Impact on the condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity as at
1 January 2019:

As previously
reported

Prior period
adjustments As restated

(Audited) (Audited) (Audited)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Investment revaluation reserve (209,473) 205,164 (4,309)
Accumulated losses (2,668,338) (205,164) (2,873,502)

37Power Financial Group Limited  Interim Report 2020

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

FINANCIAL REVIEW
Improved operating profit under challenging environment
For the six months ended 30 June 2020 (the “Period”), the Group recorded a revenue
of approximately HK$52,863,000 as compared to approximately HK$41,180,000 for
corresponding period of 2019. The Group’s approximately 28.37% upsurge in revenue
during the Period was mainly attributable to a significant increase in income from its
margin financing business and the newly established trading operations.

During the first half of 2020, the Group experienced a year-on-year improvement in